Form MP-8 Revised 1/90

ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM II 1989 SERIES C AND D 273-176-2 MORTGAGE

1500

This instrument was prepared ADRIENNE OROFINO (Name)

OAK LAWN, IL 60453 (Address)

THIS MORTGAGI	F ie made thie	25TH	day o!	ОСТО	BER	19	90
between the Mortgago	THOMAS	M. JOHNSON	AND CATHERINE	JOHNSON,	HUSBAND	AND W	IPE
	6	(herein "Borrowe AL SAVINGS A	r"), and the Mortgagee ND LOAN ASSOC	EATION OF	ILLINOI: ociation organ	5 ized and e	 xisting
under the laws of	THE UNITED	STATES OF A	MERICA Whose address is	4242 NO	RTH HARL	em,	
NORRIDGE,	ILLINOIS	50634	(herein "Len	der").			
		Ender in the principa	sum of ONE HUI	NDRED THR	EE THOUS	AND	
AND_NO/1	00		Dollars, v	hich indebtedn	ess is evidence	ed by Borro	owers
note dated	OCTOBER 25	1950	(herein "Note"), prov	iding for month	ly installments	of princip	al and
interest, with the balar	nce of the indebtedr	ness, if not scorier pa	id, due and payable on	NOVE	MBER 1.	2020	·
	:	4					
TO SECURE to Le	ender (a) the repaym	ent of the indebtedne	s evidenced by the Not	e, with interest t	hereon, the pay	yment of all	l other
sums, with interest the	ereon, advanced in	accordance herewith	to protect the security	of this Mortga	ge, and the pe	rformance	of the
covenants and agreem	ents of Borrower he	rein contained, and (t	o) the repayment of any	future advance	s, with interest	thereon, m	ade to
Borrower by Lender pu	ırsuant to paragrapl	n 21 hereof (herein "F	uture Advance ;") Borro	ower does hereb	y mortgage, w	arrant, gra	nt and
convey to Lender the f	ollowing described	property located in the	ne County ofCOC	State of Illi	nois:		
NORTH, RAI	T 1/4 OF TH	E NORTH WEST	7 A SUBDIVIS 1/4 OF SECTION OF PRINCIPAL M	CN 7, TO			

27-27-102-009-0000 VOLUME 147

which has the address of___

17025 SOUTH HAVEN

ORLAND HILLS

(City)

ILLINOIS 60477

(State and Zip Code)

____(herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

90523045

		V	
UNOFFICIAL	COP	233 - GC	BOX

rage for a control of the first of the control of t		
	THE LOAN, DO NOT SIGN THE NOTEOR	RA SHT :REMORROR OF SOLVON SUBSTANTIALIZMODITY SHIP OF SHIP OF SERVING SHIP OF SERVING SHIP OF SERVING SHIP OF SHIP O
$(-1)^{-1} = (-1)^{-1} = 1$		
	e and beniatoot tast to americal bases of the loan. In the loan are pranting of the loan.	The Borrower understands that the egreemen Affidevitiof buyer are necessary conditions
	anti ni.,mubnebbă sinti o. toe, dus abam lus enti lo snoisivorg en. bna mubnebbă sinti o. toe, dus abam lus enti lo snoisivorg en. bna mubnebbă sinti o. tr. o. listis mubnebbă lus o. tr. o. listis mubnebbă lus engisas. Vas estores bna dobi bna egaptoMeste en dobi o sesprom lus en dobi o sesprom lus en come transmir. An dire as egaptiom enti ni britabiti. Valu enti ni presidenti lus (A8-9M: mo an aret, d. anti ni benistnoo stramestes eti vi en transmir. Il prenistnoo stramestes.	on inguido and singly ent. MUDBODA which is secured by infinity and onligations of the work of the wo
	0/	
	τ_{\prime}	ATTM: ADRIENME OROFINO
en e		OFK FFMN' IFFINOIS 60453
en in District the state of the state o	ing. Bana Minang si Seriang sa Penggalang di Belang sa San	47 40 WEST 95TH STREET
SIONITII	ND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF	THE TALMAN HOME REDERAL SAVINGS A
		RECORD AND RETURN TO:
	Mobile Public	Motory Public, State of 8/82
7	the of declat	DEBIN L. THIRDOOM
		SIGNAL SEAL.
		My Commission expires:
The MANY AND THE STREET		Given under my hand and or icial seal, this
26, °°	100 100 mm	Pac /
	10 mg	act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Vistnulov bns sent	THEIR	se fremutieni bias erit berevileb bri i berigis Y %
	in person, and scknowledged that	subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day
914	(a)eman seonw (a)nosied emas	, personally known to me to be the
78E	CATHERINE JOHNSON, HUS	do hereby certify that the control and the con
in and the transport of the color of the transport of the color	PITH NORMOL ANTERNATION	GNA MOSUBOL M SAMOUR
CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTE OF A		12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	County ##:	STATE OF ILLINOIS
		<i>,</i>
ILE —Bouomet	ATHERINE JOHNSON/HIS W	
	10theren Dobros	7 7
innolling.	HOMAS M. JOHNSON	
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and the interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly in tallments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than the paragraph 18 hereof the firms and repair to the firms and repair to the firms of the firms of repair to the firms of the f

immediately prior to the sals of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be apulled by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all excs, assessments and other charges, lines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrowe making payment, when due, directly, to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing sucl. payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Morlage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements low existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

 The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Porrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such

approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2

hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when does directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Unifier and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall

promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall by publied to restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired thereby, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to the Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by the Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the dire notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is a it horized to collect and apply the

Insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sum, as cured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal stiall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installment referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any instruction principles. to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.

TOPE CALL COP

er shall pay all costs of recordation, if any

Door payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower.

21. Future Advances. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mongage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mongage, exceed the original amount of the Note.

Upon scoelestion under paragraph 18 hereof or sharp recome the sing paragraph and time prior to the expiration of any period of and time prior to the expiration of any period of processes on of and manage the Property and to the Property and to pay including those past due. All mans collected by Lender or the processes on of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All mans collected by Lender or the processes on of any manage the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited the receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable and the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver any interest of the property and collection of rents, including but not limited and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Lender and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Lender and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Lender and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Lender and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Lender and the receiver shall be intaken to the sums secured by this Montgage. Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

to lie independents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns

Acceleration had occurred.

19. Borrower's flight to Rehams. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mong. 26, Borrower shall have any proceedings begun by lender to enforce this Mongage discontinued at any time prior Lender and some continued at any time prior Lender and some continued at any time prior Lender and some curing this Mongage in (a) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or squeements of Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or squeements of Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or squeements of Borrower Continue Advances incurred by Lender this Mongage. (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower and agreements of Borrower and an an analyse of the saconably require to assure that the lien of this Mongage. Borrower all continued the saconably require to assure that the lien of this Mongage. The lien of this Mongage and the obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mongage shall continue unimpaired. Upon saconable in the Property and Borrower, this Mongage and the obligations secured by this Mongage shall continue unimpaired. The acceleration in the lien of this Mongage and secured by the Mongage shall for a structure and effect as if no accurred.

by little increasing in the interesting and sale of the Property. The motice shall further inform Borrower of the right's nemerate after acceleration and the inforceding and sale of the interesting the inforceding in the increase in the interesting in the increase in the interesting in the interes eure such on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sur, a secured by this Mongage, forcined may result in acceleration to the sur, a secured by this Mongage, forcined may be a supported by the surface of the signification of commercas provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (3) the action required to cure such breach; (3) the breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to MON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further convenant and agir e as follows:

18 Noceieration; Remades: Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon % rower's breach of any covenant or agreement of covenants to pay when due any sums secured by the Mongage. Lender prior to acceleration

on Borrower, Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 thereof.

sums declared due it Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to expiration of such cender may, without further notice or demand The edit Such motive and in provide a period of not less than 30 days from the notice is malled within which Borrower may pay the L'ender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borro vy notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14

Lenders of the Property. If all of any part of the Property can interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lenders of the Property of the creation of the cre

recordation hereof.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a confirmed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after

or the Mortgage or the Note which conflicting provision, and to the Mortgage and the Mortgage or the Mote which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to the mortgage and the Mortgage or differmicovenants for national description of morpages combines uniform covenants for national use and nonuniformicovenants with ilmited variations by jun differ of the interest of the jurisdiction it with in the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortages as a significant of the jurisdiction it with in the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortages.

maner designated herein.

provided the rein Any notice provided for a this Morgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the (i.e. incomplete. Except for any not) se required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for initing Morrower at the Property Address or at such other instructions and in any notice to Lenders or at such other provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, address as Borrower may designate, y notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as returning the provided in any notice to Borrower as returning the given by notice to Borrower as the information of the provided in any notice to Borrower as the information of the provided in any notice to Borrower as the information of the provided in any notice to Borrower as the information of the provided in the provided i

3. Successor 7.1 Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Lebility; Captions. The convenants and agreements herein contained shall single designated by and the industrial Borrower, and any entity designated by covenants and several short shall find the form of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience sourcessor. The several The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience source and several The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience convenience.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by itsw or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of proclude the exercise of any such right to accelerate the maturity of the 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waver. Any Corbearance by Lender in exercising any right or ramedy hereunder or otherwise

granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend sharp for payment or otherwise modify amontation of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and 10. Borrower Not Research Extension of the time for payment or modification of amonization of the sums secured by this Mortgage

the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not entend or postpone scollectiand apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Occupantation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other proceeds of any excess, in least of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of the Property in the event of a paid to the proceeds shall be applied to the the proportion which the event of a paid to the proceeds as a sequel to that proportion which the amount of the proceeds as a sequel to that proportion which the amount of the proceeds as a sequel to that proportion which the amount of the proceeds of the proportion which the amount of the proceeds as a sequel to that proportion which the amount of the teams secured by this proportion which the proceeds paid to be to taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the transfer of the proceeds by being with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

Of the property in the balance of the proceeds by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or a paid of the proceeds. Set Lender is authorized to set the sums secured by the borrower is authorized to set the sums secured by the borrower is borrower. The proceeds of the condemnor offers to authorize a such or the sums secured by the borrower is borrower. The condemnor of the sums secured by the date and a secured by the borrower is condemnor. The sums secured by the borrower is content to the sums secured by the borrower is such to respond to the report of the sums secured by the borrower is a condemnor.